Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purpose only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



April 25, 2025

Name of listed company: Taki Chemical Co., Ltd.

Representative: Katsuhiko Taki, Representative Director, President Code number: 4025 (Prime Market of Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Inquiries to: Osamu Okamoto, General Manager,

General Affairs & Personnel Department Tel: +81-(0)79-437-6002

## Notice regarding completion of payment for disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock compensation

Taki Chemical Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that it has completed payment procedures today for the disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock compensation, as resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on March 27, 2025. For details, please refer to the "Notice regarding disposal of treasury shares as advance-issue-type restricted stock compensation" dated March 27, 2025.

1. Overview of disposal

Overview of disposal		
(1)	Type and number of shares to be disposed of	7,382 shares of the Company's common stock
(2)	Disposal price	¥3,425 per share
(3)	Total amount of disposal	¥25,283,350
		5,196 shares for 6 Directors*
(4)		2,186 shares for 7 Executive Officers and Associate Executive
	Allottees and number thereof; number of	Officers (excluding Directors)
	disposed shares	
		*Excluding Directors who are Audit & Supervisory Committee
		Members
(5)	Date of payment	April 25, 2025

- End of Document -